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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 29 Masc., 100m Mariposa ABSOLUTA
28/01/2024 - 10:19 Resultados
MMT 18 56.01 , MARIO ARIAS DIEZ Málaga 28/07/2023
MMT 17 57.02 , NUÑEZ PEREZ DAVID PONTEVEDRA 22/03/2013
MMT 16 56.74 , NUÑEZ PEREZ DAVID BARCELONA 22/07/2012
MMT 15 57.79 , NUÑEZ PEREZ DAVID VALLADOLID 06/08/2011
MMT 14 1:00.42 , NUÑEZ PEREZ DAVID PALMA M. 18/07/2010
RA 55.52 , SANCHEZ MAESTRO GUILLERMO BARCELONA 03/03/1994
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

16 años

1. VALENCIANO MIGUELEZ, H. 08 CD Acuatico Leon 59.82 564 28.17 31.65
2. SAN JOSE GONZALEZ, Marcos 08 C.N. Parquesol 1:00.41 548 27.82 32.59
3. SALVADOR MOLLON, Christian 08 C.D.N. Zamora 1:05.38 432 30.15 35.23
4. ALONSO LOPEZ, Ivan 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:06.93 403 31.26 35.67
5. GONZALEZ CAMARGO, A. 08 C.N. Palencia 1:07.30 396 31.22 36.08
6. DE LA PUENTE PORRO, Alvaro 08 C.N. Palencia 1:08.70 372 30.01 38.69
7. MORCILLO ESPINOSA, Bruno 08 C.N. Parquesol 1:09.30 363 31.56 37.74
8. GARCIA GARCIA, Axel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:09.93 353 31.27 38.66
9. HERRERO HERNANDO, Angel 08 Club Benavente Natacion 1:11.37 332 32.71 38.66

10. PICADO GOMEZ, Diego 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:11.44 331 32.78 38.66
11. IVANOV, Eduard 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:11.67 328 33.51 38.16
12. TORRES TORIO, Jorge 08 C.D.N. Zamora 1:14.41 293 32.81 41.60
13. NAVARRO MIGUEL, Carlos 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:21.92 219 36.78 45.14

17 años

1. DELGADO SANCHEZ, Manuel 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 59.34 578 27.41 31.93
2. SAN SEGUNDO JIMENEZ, A. 07 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:01.71 514 28.78 32.93
3. MARCOS GARCIA, Dario 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:03.16 479 28.76 34.40
4. ALONSO BARRIO, Samuel 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:03.43 473 29.34 34.09
5. SOTO MARTINEZ, David 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:05.07 438 29.75 35.32
6. MORAL GUTIERREZ, F. 07 C.N. Riavall 1:05.27 434 30.14 35.13
7. QUINTERO DIEZ, Jorge 07 C.N. Palencia 1:08.76 371 31.60 37.16
8. FERNANDEZ PRIDA DE LA PISA, J. 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:14.06 297 34.28 39.78

18 años

1. TEJEDA ALVARADO, Alejandro 06 C.N. Parquesol 1:04.93 441 29.63 35.30
2. PICADO GOMEZ, Sergio 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:05.14 437 30.61 34.53
3. ALVAREZ NUÑEZ, Mario 06 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:06.83 405 31.03 35.80
4. ESCODA LLAMAZARES, Isaac 06 C.N. Leon 1:07.85 387 31.80 36.05

Baja MARTÍN VILLACORTA, Roberto 06 C.N. Leon

ABSOLUTA

1. ARIAS DIEZ, Mario 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 56.64 665 26.40 30.24
2. DELGADO SANCHEZ, Manuel 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 59.34 578 27.41 31.93
3. VALENCIANO MIGUELEZ, H. 08 CD Acuatico Leon 59.82 564 28.17 31.65
4. GONZALEZ ALONSO, Julian 01 C.N. Leon 1:00.01 559 27.90 32.11
5. GONZALEZ ALONSO, Mario 01 C.N. Leon 1:00.10 557 28.12 31.98
6. SAN JOSE GONZALEZ, Marcos 08 C.N. Parquesol 1:00.41 548 27.82 32.59
7. CEREZO PINTADO, Jose Angel 98 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:01.38 522 29.01 32.37
8. SAN SEGUNDO JIMENEZ, A. 07 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:01.71 514 28.78 32.93
9. MARCOS PICADO, Samuel 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:02.85 487 29.13 33.72

10. MARCOS GARCIA, Dario 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:03.16 479 28.76 34.40
11. ALONSO BARRIO, Samuel 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:03.43 473 29.34 34.09
12. FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, E. 99 CD Acuatico Leon 1:04.23 456 29.24 34.99
13. AUÑON LLORENS, J. 96 C.N. Soriano 1:04.46 451 29.49 34.97
14. TEJEDA ALVARADO, Alejandro 06 C.N. Parquesol 1:04.93 441 29.63 35.30
15. SOTO MARTINEZ, David 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:05.07 438 29.75 35.32
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 29, Masc., 100m Mariposa, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

16. PICADO GOMEZ, Sergio 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:05.14 437 30.61 34.53
17. MORAL GUTIERREZ, F. 07 C.N. Riavall 1:05.27 434 30.14 35.13
18. SALVADOR MOLLON, Christian 08 C.D.N. Zamora 1:05.38 432 30.15 35.23
19. MORENO CRESPO, Jonathan 99 C.N. Leon 1:05.74 425 30.04 35.70
20. ANTÓN MARTÍN, Marcos 05 C.D.N. Zamora 1:06.05 419 29.99 36.06
21. MARTIN JAEN, Mario 09 C.D Triatlón Lacerta 1:06.72 407 30.32 36.40
22. ALVAREZ NUÑEZ, Mario 06 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:06.83 405 31.03 35.80
23. ALONSO LOPEZ, Ivan 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:06.93 403 31.26 35.67
24. GONZALEZ CAMARGO, A. 08 C.N. Palencia 1:07.30 396 31.22 36.08
25. ESCODA LLAMAZARES, Isaac 06 C.N. Leon 1:07.85 387 31.80 36.05
26. GUADILLA LOPEZ, Mario 03 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:08.24 380 31.14 37.10
27. DE LA PUENTE PORRO, Alvaro 08 C.N. Palencia 1:08.70 372 30.01 38.69
28. QUINTERO DIEZ, Jorge 07 C.N. Palencia 1:08.76 371 31.60 37.16
29. GIMENO PINEDO, Jorge 01 C.N. Palencia 1:08.82 370 31.91 36.91
30. VALENZUELA ÁLVAREZ, J. 02 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:09.25 364 31.98 37.27
31. MORCILLO ESPINOSA, Bruno 08 C.N. Parquesol 1:09.30 363 31.56 37.74
32. AGUADO VESPERINAS, Raul 98 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:09.55 359 31.15 38.40
33. CALVO ORTEGA, Sergio 02 C.N. Palencia 1:09.81 355 31.14 38.67
34. GARCIA GARCIA, Axel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:09.93 353 31.27 38.66
35. RODRIGUEZ GRAÑEDA, Javier 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:10.02 352 31.96 38.06
36. HERRERO HERNANDO, Angel 08 Club Benavente Natacion 1:11.37 332 32.71 38.66
37. PICADO GOMEZ, Diego 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:11.44 331 32.78 38.66
38. IVANOV, Eduard 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:11.67 328 33.51 38.16
39. SAN BERNARDO MASERO, A. 09 C.D.N. Zamora 1:11.85 326 32.54 39.31
40. DE LA PEÑA HERNANDEZ, D. 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:12.68 314 33.81 38.87
41. FERNANDEZ PRIDA DE LA PISA, J. 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:14.06 297 34.28 39.78
42. TORRES TORIO, Jorge 08 C.D.N. Zamora 1:14.41 293 32.81 41.60
43. DELGADO SÁNCHEZ, Juan 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:15.52 280 34.99 40.53
44. NAVARRO MIGUEL, Carlos 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:21.92 219 36.78 45.14

Baja MERAYO SÁNCHEZ, Miguel 10 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada
Baja MARTÍN VILLACORTA, Roberto 06 C.N. Leon
Baja ALVAREZ ATIENZA, Miguel 09 C.N. Palencia
Baja GRACIA NIETO, Ivan 05 C.N. Parquesol


